Fuel Additives
Introduction. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-3
Fuel Additives. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-5
Treatment Rates . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-6
Winter Conditioner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-7
Asphaltene Conditioner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-8
Turbo Diesel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-9
Microbicide . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8-10

comes complete with an eight ounce Bacon Bomb, chain for lowering the bomb into the tank, sample bottles and labels, and a
sturdy carrying case.
Ordering Information
Part Number Product
 CC2523 Fuel Tank Sampling Kit
Microbicide Test Kit
The Bug Alert Test Kits make routine determination of fungal and bacteria populations quick and easy. Microbicide Test Kits are
kits that contain flexible plastic strips to which nutrient containing filter paper is attached. The kits are complete and ready to use.
Each kit contains 10 test strips and can be used to test #1 and #2 diesel, gasoline and aviation fuels for bacteria, mold and yeast.
No special equipment or training is necessary.
Ordering Information
Part Number Product
 CC2524 Microbicide Test Kits
8-13
LT36503 Rev. A ©2018 Cummins Filtration Inc.
cumminsfiltration.com
Lubricity-Enhancing Filters
FS20000 FS20022
8-14
LT36503 Rev. A ©2018 Cummins Filtration Inc.
cumminsfiltration.com
Type FS20000 filters are premium quality filters with a Lubricity-Enhancing Additive with patented slow release
technology and utilizing StrataPore™ media.
FS20022 filters use capillary pressure release technology and utilize StrataPore™ media.
Composition Slow Release Filters disperse premium Lubricity-Enhancing Additive over the life of the filter. The additive
is released into the fuel using pressure gradient capillary technology in the FS20022 and a polymeric slow
release diffusion mechanism in the FS200000. The media consists of the revolutionary StrataPore media
for extra protection from abrasive particles.
Application Required for light fuel applications of Tier 2 compliant Cummins B Series engines with electronic and
mechanical fuel pumps. Other light fuel applications where additional protection is required include airport
ground equipment (Jet A fuel), applications that use Kerosene, Winter Fuel Blends (50% #2 and 50%
#1 Diesel) and Low Sulfur Diesel (below 50 ppm sulfur).
Benefits
Specifications
Part
Number
Product
 FS20000 Slow Release Lubricity-Enhancing Fuel Filter
 FS20022 Slow Release Lubricity-Enhancing Fuel Filter
 3938173J FS20000 Fuel Filter/Filter Head Assembly
 FF9830 Fuel Filter Plumbing
Ordering Information
Specification FS20000 FS20022
Rated Flow 90 gal/h (227 L/h) 40 gal/h (151 L/h)
Height 9.806" (249.07 mm) 9.79" (248.67 mm)
Outside Diameter 3.67" (93.37 mm) 3.69" (93.73 mm)
Rated Efficiency 98.7% efficient at 5 microns per
single pass SAE J1985
98.7% efficient at 25 microns per
SAE 1985 single pass
Rated Capacity 25 g per SAE J905 13 g per SAE J905
Service Interval 250 hours or 6 months from date of
installation (whichever comes first)
500 hours engine operation per 5000
gallons fuel treated
Thread Size 1-1/8-16 UN-2B 1-1/8-16 UN-2B
Head Dimensions 3.7" (93.98 mm) x 3.5 (98.9 mm) 3.7" (93.98 mm) x 3.5 (98.9 mm)
Specifications subject to change without notice.
FS20000/FS20022 Lubricity Enhancing Filters
• Enhances Fuel Lubricity for the life of the filter
• Provides Lubricity-Enhancing Additive with patented slow release technology
• Removes both free and emulsified water
• Protects fuel system from abrasive wear particles